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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P393272

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G2-1910-563-8)
INNOVATION CENTER

3/28/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

METALUX

22EN-LD2-25-UNV-L92765-W2A-1-U (5700K)

2X2 ENCOUNTER, 2500 LUMENS, VIVIDTUNE TUNABLE WHITE
2700K/6500K CCT, 90 CRI LEDS

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

2141.4 lumens

N/A

119.0 lumens/watt
1.26/1.25/1.38

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 2' x H: 0')
Direct

18
120
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P393272
CATALOG NUMBER: 22EN

0% Up

100% Dn

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

-LD2-25-UNV-L92765-W2A-1-U (5700K)

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P393272

CATALOG NUMBER: 22EN-LD2-25-UNV-L92765-W2A-1-U (5700K)

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
109 104 99 95 106 101 97 94
98 90 83 77 9% 88 82 76
90 79 71 64 87 77 70 63
82 70 61 54 80 68 60 54
75 62 53 46 73 61 52 46
69 56 47 40 67 55 46 40
64 51 42 36 63 50 41 35
60 46 38 32 58 45 37 32
56 42 34 28 54 42 34 28
52 39 31 26 51 39 31 26
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
1974 1974 1974
1970 1970 1974
1969 1967 1971
1965 1960 1962
1956 1948 1951
1947 1931 1931
1933 1917 1915
1926 1901 1892
1918 1885 1879
1905 1870 1873
1892 1852 1870
1879 1831 1875
1847 1796 1879
1804 1760 1875
1731 1690 1724
1638 1548 1343
1486 1247 1327
1084 1108 1084

20
50
50

111
97

85
74
66
59
53
48
44
41
38

30

111
94
79
68
59
51
45
41
37
33
30

10

111
91
74
62
53
45
40
35
31
28
26

20
30
50

106
93
81
71
63
57
51
47
43
39
37

@ C

30

106
90
77
66
57
50
45
40
36
33
30

10

106
88
73
61
52
45
39
35
31
28
25

20
10
50

102
90
78
69
61
55
50
45
42
38
36

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P393272
CATALOG NUMBER: 22EN-LD2-25-UNV-L92765-W2A-1-U (5700K)

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 69.3 3.2 0° 734 734 734 734 734

10°-20° 198.6 9.3 5° 729 728 729 730 731 69
20°-30° 300.3 14.0 15° 705 704 704 704 704 199
30°-40° 362.7 16.9 25° 656 653 650 649 650 302
40°-50° 380.8 17.8 35° 586 584 579 575 576 367
50°-60° 352.8 16.5 45° 501 496 491 489 492 386
60°-70° 278.5 13.0 55° 400 396 390 394 400 357
70°-80° 156.2 7.3 65° 283 280 276 286 294 280
80°-90° 42.2 2.0 75° 158 155 149 134 129 166
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 35 35 36 35 35 44
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 568.2 26.5

0°-40° 931.0 43.5

0°-60° 1664.5 77.7

0°-90° 2141.4 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 2141.4 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P393272
CATALOG NUMBER: 22EN-LD2-25-UNV-L92765-W2A-1-U (5700K)

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
o[ 7335 7335 7335 7335 _ 7335
25°| 7326 731.8 7326 7326 7335
se|l 7202 7283 7292 7301 7309
7.5°( 7249 7241 7249 7258  725.8
10°| 7206 7189 7198 7206 7215
12.5°| 7138 7129 7129 7129 7147
15°|  705.2 7035 7035  703.5  704.4
17.5°|  694.1 6933 6924 6924  692.4
20°|  683.0 681.3 6804  679.6  681.3
225°| 6701 668.4  666.7 6650  666.7
25°| 6556 653.0  650.5  648.7  650.5
27.5°|  639.3 637.6 6342 6316  634.2
30°| 6222 619.6  617.1 6145  616.2
32.5°|  605.1 602.5 5983  594.8  597.4
35°| 5863 583.7 5786 5751  576.0
37.5°| 5666 563.2  558.0  554.6  556.3
40°|  546.0 542.6  536.6 5324 5349
425°| 5238 5204 5144  511.8  514.4
45°| 5007 496.4 4913 4887  492.1
475°| 4776 4742 4664 4664  469.9
50°|  451.9 4485 4425 4425  446.8
52.5° 4262 4219 4168 4185 4245
55°| 4005 396.3 3903  393.7  399.7
57.5°| 3723 368.9 3629 3680 3749
60°|  343.2 338.9 3338 3406  349.2
62.5°| 3132 309.8 3055 3141 3235
65°| 2833 279.9 2764 2859 2944
67.5°| 254.2 2499 2465 2550  261.0
70°| 2200 217.4 2148 2165  219.1
72.5°[  189.1 186.6 1840 1772 1746
75°| 1575 154.9 1489 1344 1292
77.5°| 1267 1241 1130  100.1  101.0

80° 95.9 93.3 80.5 83.0 85.6
82.5° 65.9 62.5 59.9 59.1 50.1
85° 35.1 35.1 35.9 35.1 351
87.5° 14.5 15.4 15.4 15.4 15.4
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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